## FORM 5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

Washington,	D.C.	20549

## ANNUAL STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPROVAL								
OMB Number: 3235-0362								
Estimated average burden								
hours per response:	1.0							

Form 3 Holdings Reported.

Form 4 Transactions Reported.

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

			of Section So(ff) of the investment Company Act of 1940				
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  BAKEWELL JOHN K		on*	2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol TREACE MEDICAL CONCEPTS, INC. [ TMCI ]		5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Is (Check all applicable)  X Director 10% Ov		
(Last) (First) (Middle)		(Middle)	TWO! ]		Officer (give title below)	Other (specify below)	
C/O TREACE MEDICAL CONCEPTS, INC. 203 FORT WADE RD #150		EPTS, INC.	3. Statement for Issuer's Fiscal Year Ended (Month/Day/Year) 12/31/2021				
(Street) PONTE VEDRA BEACH	NTE DRA FL 32081		4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year)	6. Indiv Line)	idual or Joint/Group Filing Form filed by One Repor Form filed by More than Person	rting Person	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned										
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any	3. Transaction Code (Instr.	4. Securities Ac Of (D) (Instr. 3,		) or Disposed	5. Amount of Securities Beneficially	6. Ownership Form: Direct	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial	
		(Month/Day/Year)	8)	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Owned at end of Issuer's Fiscal Year (Instr. 3 and 4)	(D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common Stock	08/11/2021		G	250,000	D	\$0	92,300	I	John K. Bakewell and Deborah M. Bakewell, Co-Owners with Rights of Survivorship	
Common Stock	08/11/2021		G	250,000	A	\$0	250,000	D		
Common Stock	08/11/2021		G	92,300	D	\$0	0	I	John K. Bakewell and Deborah M. Bakewell, Co-Owners with Rights of Survivorship	
Common Stock	08/11/2021		G	92,300	A	\$0	92,300	I	Deborah M. Bakewell <sup>(1)</sup>	
Common Stock	10/06/2021		G	250,000	D	\$0	0	D		
Common Stock	10/06/2021		A	250,000	A	\$0	250,000	I	Deborah M. Bakewell, as Trustee of family trust #1	
Common Stock	10/06/2021		G	92,300	D	\$0	0	I	Deborah M. Bakewell <sup>(1)</sup>	
Common Stock	10/06/2021		A	92,300	A	\$0	92,300	I	John K. Bakewell, as Trustee of family trust #2	

Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction <b>Tal</b> Date (Month/Day/Year)	操・IP <sup>ee</sup> Defivati Execution Date, if any (e.g., pu (Month/Day/Year)	TCSgdG@AHSSi;. V	Secur Acqu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instra	HAVE, rities ired osed	ifeattesisis Expiration da Ophiamsy/v	i <del>osetrof</del> , <sup>ate</sup> <b>can</b> vertib	Under Deriva	<b>GM&amp;ITIES</b> r <del>lying</del> ative rity (Instr.	Prive ne. Derivative )Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	5. Nu of Deriv Secu Aoqu	ative rities	6. Date Exerc Expiration Da (Month/Day/) Date Exercisable	te	Amou Secur Under	itiember	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Explanatio	n of Respons	es:			Dispo				3 and	4) `		Reported	, ,	
1. The shares are directly held by the Reporting Person's wife.					of (D)						Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	·		
							in-fact			hn K. Ba		02/11/2022		
Reminder: F	Report on a se is filed by mo	parate line for eac re than one reporti	n class of securities	beneficially o	үдеd	d <mark>iB</mark> ctl	Date Vexercisable	Expiration Date	Title	of Shares	1119 1 013011	Date		

<sup>\*\*</sup> Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.